

## Customer Charter with the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources Website and its Social Media Pages

Last Update: May 2021

www.fahr.gov.ae

هيئة اتحادية | Federal Authority



# Customer Charter with the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources Website and its Social Media Pages

Copyright @ The Federal Authority for Government Human Resources (FAHR)

#### All rights reserved.

No part of this manual may be used, reproduced, or transmitted in any form or media or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system) without the prior written permission of the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources (FAHR), except as provided in the terms and conditions related to the usage of the Authority's publications.

T +971 2 4036000 هاتف 2350 م...
F +971 2 6266767 هاتف PO Box 2350 Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates
T +971 4 2319000 هاتف 5002 ماتف 14تحـــدة
F +971 4 2959888 هاتف PO Box 5002 Dubai, United Arab Emirates



@FAHR\_UAE 🔽 🔘 🛗 @FAHRGOV 🕇

### The purpose of FAHR website and its Social Media pages:

The Federal Authority for Government Human Resources seeks to make its website and Social Media pages as the central address for government services and information related to Human Resources in the Federal Government. It also seeks through its website and Social Media pages to facilitate procedures, develop the website and make it available for all segments of society.

In principle, FAHR intends through the website and Social Media pages, to achieve the following:

- Provide correct and accurate information, as well as review and update this information according to developments.
- Adopt open data approach (as far as possible) to provide an opportunity for those who wish to use government data .
- Provide information and services via this portal around the clock (24/7).
- Make available multiple channels to communicate with customers, get their comments and opinions, listen to their suggestions on developing services and policies, and enhance the content through revision, updating, etc.
- Provide standard information security adopted worldwide to protect customer data.
- Maintain confidentiality of customer information and not disclose it to any third party outside the government of the United Arab Emirates

## **Copyright ownership for the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources website and Social Media pages:**

The contents of the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources website and its Social Media pages, which include but are not limited to, text, graphics, images, files, links and sound files, except those that are shared from other sites and entities, or from Social Media sites, are the property of the Federal Authority For Government Human Resources and protected by copyright.

The Federal Authority for Government Human Resources reserves the full copyrights, trademarks, patents, intellectual property rights and other information properties contained in Authority's website and Social Media pages.

Any unauthorized use, reproduction, or printing of information, materials and private property rights contained in this website and the Authority's Social Media pages, is strictly prohibited.

هیئــة اتحادیـــة | Federal Authority